Board of Review Notice of Meeting to Adjourn

Town of Stockbridge, Calumet County

The Board of Review will reconvene on the 15th day of September, 2020 at 6 p.m. at the Community Hall/Fire Station Stockbridge, WI for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session continuing the meeting convened during the 45 day period beginning on the 4th Monday of April, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 70.47(1).

Due town-wide assessment revaluation and to the current public health crisis related to COVID-19, it is anticipated that the Board of Review will be adjourned until the 20th day of October 2020, at 6:00 p.m.

Notice is hereby given this 5th day of September, 2020 by:

Steven Phipps

Town Clerk

Notice prepared by Steven Phipps, Clerk On behalf of Town Chairman, Ken Schaefer

NOTICE POSTING LOCATIONS:

- 1. Bulletin Board at Town of Stockbridge Shed
- 2. Front Door Bulletin Board Community Hall, Stockbridge
- 3. Bulletin Board Calumet County Park
- 4. Town of Stockbridge Website www.townofstockbridge.org